
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb CLUB 18th April 2010

seconds
Class A - GINETTA CARS
Nick Stephens (Ginetta G12) 19/7/09 34.91

16 Nick Stephens 34.54 NR34.69 34.54

14 Steve Fidler 35.4435.68 35.44

15 James Tearle 36.8336.83 38.83

46 Geoff Stallard 36.8738.89 36.87

715 David Tearle 38.2038.20 N/S

seconds
Class B1 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Big Healey & Warwick Cars
Tom Walker (Austin Healey 3000Mk1) 14/9/08 38.08

26 Richard Mason 39.7040.46 39.70

25 Pat Cooper 40.3240.32 40.64

21 Andrew Taylor 41.5242.03 41.52

18 Mike Cockayne 43.1543.15 44.48

23 Edward Giles 43.4343.66 43.43

22 Peter Walton 44.2244.63 44.22

20 Richard Summers 44.3744.38 44.37

720 Lindsay Summers 48.6648.82 48.66

17 Trish Cecile-Pritchard 48.8748.90 48.87

19 Claire Giles N/S N/S

24 Huw Edwards N/S N/S

seconds
Class B2 - AUSTIN HEALEY - Sprites
Stuart Bullas (Austin Healey Sprite) 14/9/08 38.12

28 Murray Wakeham 38.3538.65 38.35

32 Stuart Bullas 38.4438.44 38.44

732 Robin Johnson 38.6038.60 39.09

29 Ralph Haywood 40.9141.18 40.91

30 Paul Baker 41.5741.87 41.57

31 Colin Gale 42.5242.52 42.64

27 Simon Leeming 52.4052.76 52.40

728 Julian Wakeham N/S N/S

seconds
Class C - T.R. CARS
Hugh Maund (TR7 V8) 15/9/01 34.98

40 Hugh Maund 37.3337.33 38.40

39 John Weedon 37.5737.70 37.57

740 Larry Jeram-Croft 39.2639.26 44.92

37 Rob Roodhouse 39.9540.48 39.95

38 Jonathon Weedon 41.0541.05 41.64

33 Jonathan Boyes 42.3942.39 42.44

36 Roger McEwen 43.8845.36 43.88

34 Graham Howard 44.5845.26 44.58

35 Graham Ramsey 49.0549.05 49.59

seconds
Class D - TVR CARS
Jes Firth (TVR Cerbera) 19/4/09 35.78

51 Paul Edwards 35.9836.10 35.98

50 Alan Davies 37.3737.47 37.37

48 Steve Cox 37.7138.07 37.71

42 Peter Watson 38.1138.11 38.34

41 Peter Myles 39.0339.03 39.19

49 Trevor McMaster 39.0439.20 39.04

45 Mark Everett 39.4839.48 39.66

47 Jeff Allan 39.9139.91 40.40

43 Tina Hawkes 41.6242.07 41.62

744 Jo Briars 42.2842.28 42.83

44 Steve Hunter 42.9242.92 43.04

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Andrew Webber(Lotus Elan+2) 19/7/09 39.72

54 Adrian Cornwell 40.9440.94 41.97

53 Miles Horne 41.6941.69 41.98

55 Paul Webster 41.8242.30 41.82

56 Steve Butts N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Simon Neve (Mitsubishi Evo6) 13/9/09 36.09

60 Roy Barker 35.58 NR36.20 35.58

62 Jules Freeman 37.0437.04 38.26

63 Simon Neve 38.7338.73 39.79

61 Shaun Fudge 40.2940.29 40.32

76 Simon Brown 40.7640.76 41.29

59 Lewis Fanner 44.0344.03 44.32

759 Deborah Fanner 46.1848.91 46.18

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS

116 Paul Cardy 36.4336.43 36.63

766 Rodney Thorne 37.55N/S N/S

67 Mike Reed 38.2338.23 38.48

69 Andrew Thorp 38.9739.04 38.97

68 Nick Morgan 40.1240.12 40.36

66 Hayley Thorne 45.9546.31 45.95

seconds
Class 5 - MODIFIED LIMITEDPRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS UP TO 
Steve Butts (Lotus Elise) 22/6/08 33.38

73 Simon Purcell 36.2836.28 36.90

72 Paul Thackeray N/S N/S

seconds
Class 6 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS CARS OVER 
Pete Tyler (Triumph TR8) 20/7/97 33.97

82 Ben Stapley 36.2137.38 36.21

79 Bob Mortimer 36.4436.70 36.44

81 Steve Holley 36.6136.61 37.33

80 Brian Hunt 37.4337.43 37.78

78 Paul Slade 38.1538.15 38.58

777 Philip Page 39.7139.71 40.08

77 David Eyre 39.9640.43 39.96

782 Dee Stapley 42.1242.12 42.57

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Jim White (Austin Mini) 22/6/08 36.29

90 James White 36.9936.99 37.16

91 Neal Masters 37.0037.57 37.00

88 Derek Mullis 37.9037.93 37.90

791 Graham Masters 37.9638.15 37.96

85 Paul Fidler 39.3339.62 39.33

87 Phillip Eaton 39.7539.75 N/S

86 Richard Porter 41.8941.89 42.89

89 Colin Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Andy Griffiths (Caterham Hayabusa) 24/5/09 31.88

94 Andrew Davis 33.7933.79 34.10

794 Edmund Davis 42.5242.52 42.94

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED  LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Andy Bascombe (Ford Escort RS) 19/7/09 34.06

100 Andy Bascombe 34.7634.81 34.76

98 James Moore 37.7438.12 37.74

799 Derek Wheten 37.7938.52 37.79

99 Graham Rudge 40.7341.26 40.73

97 Darren Street 45.3745.37 45.70

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

103 Andy Dunbar 32.7733.04 32.77

107 Terry Luff 32.9932.99 34.02

105 Geoff Blake 34.5034.87 34.50

106 Lawrie Cooper 36.1436.14 36.30

905 Graham Blake 36.7836.78 37.67

104 Simon Elloway N/S N/S

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roger Banks (Audi S4) 24/8/08 33.7

111 Geoff Twemlow 34.7634.82 34.76

112 Adrian Flagg 35.1135.35 35.11

912 David Flagg 36.4836.48 36.63

110 Tony Mullis 38.8039.09 38.80

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED LIMITED PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

118 Mike Rudge 31.4331.73 31.43

115 Peter Kukainis 33.1733.78 33.17

117 Peter Turnbull N/S N/S

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Fyrth Crosse (Ensign LNF3) 19/4/09 33.4

123 Chris Cannell 33.9133.91 N/S

121 Mike Broome 39.2939.29 39.51

120 Reginald Broome 50.9750.97 51.24

122 Hugh Kemp N/S N/S

125 Fyrth Crosse FAIL N/S

922 Luke Kemp N/S N/S

124 Geoff Hunt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

128 Philip Young 36.4336.81 36.43

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Ed Hollier (OMS SC1) 26/8/07 29.77

133 Keith Diggle 31.2931.29 N/S

131 Ken Smith 36.6836.68 36.75

130 Brian Jones 38.7338.73 40.00

132 John Frampton N/S N/S

932 David Frampton N/S N/S

129 Malcolm Cole N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

137 Sue Hayes 33.48FAIL 33.48

136 Paul Punnett 36.6637.12 36.66

938 Colin Pook N/S N/S

seconds
Class 17 - RACING CARS UP TO 500 c.c. (500 OA Rules)
Jon Brough (Cooper Mk5) 12/9/99 39.17

142 Mark Riley 41.4241.57 41.42

141 Alistair Dent 44.3344.33 N/S

140 John Dent 44.6045.04 44.60

143 Patrick Riley 45.4546.20 45.45

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

145 Robert Way 33.7333.73 34.33

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

147 Tony Steel 32.8532.85 33.05

148 Dave Gardner 32.9032.90 33.44

146 Calum Kemp 34.7635.07 34.76

948 Pam Gardner 35.9035.90 N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Will Hall (Force PC) 30/8/09 28.3

153 Jonathan Gates 30.3830.38 FAIL

152 Peter D. Smith 30.4130.41 30.53

953 Peter Sexton 30.5531.83 30.55

150 Mike Lee 30.8230.95 30.82

952 Richard Gaylard 31.2031.20 31.71

951 Adrian Moody N/S N/S

151 Brian Moody N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

163 Paul Haimes 28.9729.10 28.97

162 Tony Wiltshire 29.3829.76 29.38

161 Tim Davies 29.7829.78 29.90

160 Roger Cock 30.4830.64 30.48

159 Mark Walker 31.6632.76 31.66

961 Bill Morris 32.1632.16 33.35

956 Richard Alexander 32.6132.61 33.66

156 Paul Alexander 32.6632.66 33.85

158 Gordon Pearce N/S N/S

157 Robin Johnston N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 24/5/09 25.93

966 Andrew Forsyth 28.6629.57 28.66 FTD



165 Terry Graves 28.9729.11 28.97

166 John Forsyth 29.2029.20 29.47


